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 Appendix three – Cluster agencies 
 

 

NSW public sector agencies by cluster selected for this volume include: 

Education  

Agency Website 

Department of Education www.dec.nsw.gov.au 
 

Family and Community Services  

Agency Website 

Department of Family and Community Services www.facs.nsw.gov.au 

New South Wales Land and Housing Corporation www.facs.nsw.gov.au 
 

Finance, Services and Innovation  

Agency Website 

Department of Finance, Services and Innovation www.finance.nsw.gov.au 

Place Management NSW www.property.nsw.gov.au 

Property NSW www.property.nsw.gov.au 

Service NSW www.service.nsw.gov.au 

State Insurance Regulatory Authority https://www.sira.nsw.gov.au/ 
 

Health  

Agency Website 

Ministry of Health www.health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Industry  

Agency Website 

Department of Industry www.industry.nsw.gov.au 

Destination NSW www.destinationnsw.com.au 

Forestry Corporation of New South Wales www.forestrycorporation.com.au 

TAFE Commission www.tafensw.edu.au 

Water NSW www.waternsw.com.au 
 

Justice  

Entity Website 

Department of Justice www.justice.nsw.gov.au 

Fire and Rescue NSW www.fire.nsw.gov.au 

Legal Aid Commission of New South Wales www.legalaid.nsw.gov.au 

NSW Police Force www.police.nsw.gov.au 

Office of the NSW Rural Fire Service www.rfs.nsw.gov.au 
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Planning and Environment  

Agency Website 

Department of Planning and Environment www.planning.nsw.gov.au 

Essential Energy www.essentialenergy.com.au 

Hunter Water Corporation www.hunterwater.com.au 

Landcom www.landcom.com.au 

Office of Environment and Heritage www.environment.nsw.gov.au 

Office of Local Government www.olg.nsw.gov.au 

Sydney Water Corporation www.sydneywater.com.au 
 

Premier and Cabinet  

Agency Website 

Department of Premier and Cabinet www.dpc.nsw.gov.au 

Infrastructure NSW http://www.infrastructure.nsw.gov.au/ 
 

Transport  

Agency Website 

NSW Trains www.nswtrainlink.info 

Rail Corporation New South Wales www.transport.nsw.gov.au/railcorp 

Roads and Maritime Services www.rms.nsw.gov.au 

Sydney Trains www.transport.nsw.gov.au/sydneytrains 

Transport for NSW www.transport.nsw.gov.au 

WCX M4 PTY Limited www.westconnex.com.au 

WCX M5 PTY Limited www.westconnex.com.au 
 

Treasury  

Agency Website 

Crown Finance Entity www.treasury.nsw.gov.au 

Insurance and Care NSW www.icare.nsw.gov.au 

Lifetime Care and Support Authority www.icare.nsw.gov.au 

NSW Treasury Corporation www.tcorp.nsw.gov.au 

NSW Self Insurance Corporation www.icare.nsw.gov.au 
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